NYC Adults

Do you think the city was well prepared or not well prepared to respond to
Hurricane Sandy?

Well prepared Not well prepared Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
NYC Adults 38% 58% 4%
Directly Affected by Hurricane Sandy* 36% 60% 4%
Not Directly Affected by Hurricane Sandy 41% 56% 3%
Most Affected by Hurricane Sandy** 19% T7% 4%
NYC Borough Bronx 41% 55% 4%
Brooklyn 36% 58% 6%
Manhattan 41% 58% 2%
Queens 38% 60% 2%
Staten Island 36% 61% 2%
Income Less than $50,000 36% 61% 3%
$50,000 or more 42% 56% 2%
Race White 41% 56% 3%
African American 35% 60% 5%
Latino 38% 61% 1%
Age Under 45 38% 59% 3%
45 or older 40% 57% 3%
Gender Men 39% 57% 5%
Women 38% 59% 3%
Interview Type Landline 40% 57% 3%
Cell Phone 35% 61% 5%
NY1-Marist Poll NYC Adults: Interviews conducted November 28th and November 29th, 2012, N=814 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage

points.

*Includes those who experienced at least one hardship related to Hurricane Sandy - Lost or damaged property, Loss of power, loss
of heat, or loss of vacation time or reduced wages.

**Includes those who experienced three or more hardships related to Hurricane Sandy.



